BIOGRAPHY - Military Prosecutor General Lars Stevnsborg

Lars Stevnsborg is the Military Prosecutor General and head of the Danish Military Prosecution Service. Prior to his current appointment, he was Deputy Director of Public Prosecutions. Over the years, he has been prosecuting the full range of criminal offences at all levels of the Justice System, including the Supreme Court of Denmark.

He has inter alia been involved in legislative work as a long-standing member of the Ministry of Justice Committee on the Administration of Criminal Justice, and a member of the Ministry of Defense Committee on Military Criminal Justice Reform.

He is currently a Member of the Board of Directors, The International Society for Military Law and the Law of War (ISMLLW), co-chair of the Network of Military Prosecutors (NMP/IAP) and an International Fellow of the National Institute of Military Justice (NIMJ).